
   

 

   

 

Week ending: 28th April 2023 

I have come that they may have life 
and have it to the full John 10:10 

OUR CURRICULUM. 
Next week your child will be learning about: 

RECEPTION Spatial reasoning – 2D shapes 

 
Year ONE Mathematical equal grouping  

 Life in the ocean 

 

Year TWO 

Year THREE Exploring poetry 

 
Year FOUR Swimming 

 
Year FIVE Swimming 

 Year SIX The Odyssey by Gillian Cross 

 

WEEKLY CELEBRATIONS. 

STAR OF 

THE WEEK 

WOW 

WORK 

ORATOR OF 

THE WEEK 

RECEPTION Lyla Orla Ella 

Year ONE Jordan Lake Louis 

Year TWO Connor Philip Harriet 

Year THREE Robbie Marcy Ava 

Year FOUR Colin Daniel Celina 

Year FIVE Hollie Ben E Josh 

Year SIX Zach Riley Mala 

HOUSE POINTS. 
Congratulations to this week’s 

winning house! 
House Points 

Kestrels 373 

Hawks 371 

Eagles 342 

Falcons 321 

EXTRA CELEBRATIONS. 

Well done to Karla in Year 6 for passing her exam  

and moving up to Grade 2 in ballet.  

 

 

Well done Megan in Year 2 for being  

awarded star of the week in her  

gymnastics class. 

 

Thank you to Benjamin, Dhruv, Heath and Sean for writing  

and sharing their prayers in assembly this week. 

 

Thank you to Daisy in Reception for kindly donating a Birthday 
Book this week! 

MEET THE TEAM. 
Each week, our head pupil will interview staff so we can 

learn a little more about the team here at Winkfield St Mary’s. 

Q: What is your name and role at WSM? 

A: Mrs Radford, Year 2 Class Teacher 

Q: How long have you worked at WSM? 

A: 9 months 

Q: What is your favourite thing about WSM? 

A: How supportive everyone is! 

Q: What do you enjoy doing in your spare time?  

A: Walking my dog, playing badminton and cooking. 

Q: Please tell us about yourself?  

A: I have climbed Mount Vesuvius! 

Date Event 

   

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

Monday 1st May  Early May Bank Holiday 

Tuesday 2nd May  Swimming starts for Years 4/5 

Thursday 4th May  Year 1 Multi Sport Festival 

Monday 8th May  Coronation Bank Holiday 

Friday 12th May  Year 5 Trip 

Monday 15th- Friday 19th May Safety & Well-Being Week 

Monday 15th- Friday 19th May Walk to School Week 

Friday 26th May  Inset Day — School closed 

Monday 29th May—Friday 2nd June HALF TERM 

Wednesday 7th June  Bag 2 School Collection 

Monday 12th June  Year 4 Trip 

Friday 23rd June  Class Photos 

Wednesday 28th June  Junior Music Festival 

Friday 30th June  Sports Day 

Friday 14th July  Year 6 Trip 

Friday 21st July  SUMMER TERM ENDS 3.15pm 

2023-24 

Friday 1st September  Inset Day — School closed 

Monday 4th September  AUTUMN TERM STARTS 

Wednesday 18th October  Harvest Service 4pm 

Monday 23rd - Friday 27th October HALF TERM 

Monday 30th October  Inset Day — School closed 

Wednesday 13th December Christmas Service 4pm 

Friday 15th December  AUTUMN TERM ENDS 3.20pm 

2024 

Tuesday 2nd January  Inset Day — School closed 

Wednesday 3rd January  SPRING TERM STARTS 

Monday 12th — Friday 16th February HALF TERM 

Monday 19th February  Inset Day — School closed 

Thursday 28th March  SPRING TERM ENDS 3.20pm 

 

The King’s Coronation Celebration 
 

On Friday 5th May, we will be celebrating the King's 
Coronation in school with some exciting activities. A special 

picnic lunch will be offered (more information to follow). 
All children can come into school wearing Red, White and 

Blue!  


